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Lent Rise School Parent Survey Results 2023

Each year we ask parents to complete a short survey about their experience at Lent Rise. The survey includes
some questions similar to those Ofsted ask to help keep schools on track, but it is also a way of us finding out
more about the needs and aspirations of the school community.

Over the years the survey has prompted many changes, such as provision of hot school meals, breakfast and
afterschool club, changes to homework policy and school entry arrangements. We’ve published some of the
headlines of the survey here, there will be more information on our website once the full analysis is complete
but | wanted to take this opportunity to thank parents for their comments, particularly those in support of staff
and the hard work they have put in this year.

The feedback was very positive and supportive. We used both positive and constructive feedback to further
develop the school as well as celebrate good practice. Where the survey has identified challenges and
opportunities for improvement we will be working with parents, children and staff over the next 12 months to
move forward and build on our strengths.

In total 95 parents responded.

Some parents have skipped some of the questions so the total number of responses varies question to
question.



Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL RESPONSES

SKIPPED

Responses
40

43

93

Total Number of responses
93
93
93

93

My child is happy at this school

Percentage 2023
43.01%
46.24%

5.38%
4.30%

1.08%

Percentage 2022
52%
37%
8%
2%

1%




Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL RESPONSES

SKIPPED

Responses
62

24

91

My child feels safe at this school

Total Number of responses  Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022

91 68.13% 75%
91 26.37% 21%
91 5.49% 4%
91 0% 1%
91 0% 0%




The school makes sure its pupils are well
behaved

Responses Total Number of responses  Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022

Strongly agree 25 88 28.41% 31%
Agree 49 88 55.68% 57%
N.elther agree nor 1 38 13.64% 8%
disagree

Disagree 2 88 2.27% 4%
Strongly disagree 0 88 0% 1%




When | have raised concerns with the
school they have been dealt with properly

Total Number of

Responses Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022
responses
Strongly agree 28 88 31.83% 26%
Agree 37 88 42.05% 45%
Neither agree nor disagree 8 88 9.09% 15%
Disagree 4 88 4.55% 10%
Strongly disagree 0 88 0% 4%
| have not raised any concerns 11 88 12.50% 1%




Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL RESPONSES

SKIPPED

Responses
34

44

88

The school makes me aware of what my
child will learn during the year

Total Number of responses  Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022

38 38.64% 26%
88 50% 61%
88 9.09% 8%
88 2.27% 4%
88 0% 2%




The school has high expectations for my
child

Responses Total Number of responses  Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022

Strongly agree 18 82 21.95% 23%
Agree 43 82 52.44% 49%
N.elther agree nor 15 27 18.29% 4%
disagree

Disagree 6 82 7.32% 2%
Strongly disagree 0 82 0% 1%




Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
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SKIPPED

Responses
20
48

11

82

13

Total Number of responses
82
82
82

82

My child does well at this school

Percentage 2023
24.39%
58.54%
13.41%
2.44%

1.22%

Percentage 2022
38%
50%
11%
1%

1%




The school lets me know how my child is
doing

Responses Total Number of responses  Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022

Strongly agree 19 82 23.17% 28%
Agree 51 82 62.20% 61%
N.elther agree nor 11 27 13.41% 9%
disagree

Disagree 1 82 1.22% 1%
Strongly disagree 0 82 0% 1%




Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL RESPONSES

SKIPPED

Responses
17
47

13

82

13

There is a good range of subjects
available to my child at this school

Total Number of responses  Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022

82 20.73% 22%
82 57.32% 59%
82 15.85% 16%
82 6.10% 2%
82 0% 0%




My child can take part in clubs and activities
at this school

Responses Total Number of responses  Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022

Strongly agree 25 82 30.49% 26%
Agree 47 82 57.32% 52%
N.elther agree nor 3 27 3.66% 12%
disagree

Disagree 6 82 7.32% 9%
Strongly disagree 1 82 1.22% 1%




The school supports my child’s wider
personal development

Responses Total Number of responses  Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022

Strongly agree 11 82 13.41% 23%
Agree 48 82 58.54% 51%
N.elther agree nor 18 22 21.95% 50%
disagree

Disagree 5 82 6.10% 6%
Strongly disagree 0 82 0% 1%




In general staff and pupils have a good
relationship

Responses Total Number of responses  Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022

Strongly agree 32 82 39.02% 45%
Agree 43 82 52.44% 51%
N.elther agree nor 7 27 8.54% 2%
disagree

Disagree 0 82 0% 1%
Strongly disagree 0 82 0% 0%




My child has been bullied and the school dealt
with the bullying quickly and effectively

Responses Total Number of responses  Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022

Yes 16 88 18.18% 16%
No 7 88 7.95% 7%
My f:hl|d has not been 65 38 73 86% 77%
bullied

TOTAL RESPONSES 88

SKIPPED 7




| would recommend this school to another
parent

Responses Total Number of responses  Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022
Yes 79 81 97.53% 98%

No 2 81 2.47% 3%

TOTAL RESPONSES 81

SKIPPED 14




Does your child have special educational
needs and/or disabilities (SEND)?

Responses Total Number of responses  Percentage 2023 Percentage 2022

Yes 4 38 4.55% 10%
No 84 88 95.45% 90%
TOTAL RESPONSES 88

SKIPPED 7




Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor
disagree

Disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL RESPONSES

SKIPPED

Responses
1
2

1

Total Number of responses
4

4

Percentage 2023
25%
50%
25%

0%

0%

My child has SEND, and the school gives
them the support they need to succeed.

Percentage 2022
25%
63%
0%
6%

6%




Are there any staff who go above and
bevond?

small Watson
“Miss Ide has always Osmarni A“ [I e rsnn l oﬁvlg I I — “Mr Waldeck is a great

gone above and role model to the boys in
beyond” F[]I By - SIZ’I[IE Elll'lght
Reeves
Boxall j§ Ide

school”
Vessey “Reception staff are
always willing to help
wa rd and support parents
“Miss Boxall is a diamond Osmani N ] . when needed”
teacher!” Ur"S wa I d e c k I_ewls North

Nasri

“In my six years of having a child at LRS |
honestly think all staff members | have
come across in that time have gone above
and beyond”

“Miss Norris has been an incredible support to my daughter
and has helped her deal with her bereavement. She has made
herself available and, has looked out for my daughter and
forged a relationship of real trust”



What is the major strength of the school?

* Passionate teachers * Inclusion
« Community spirit * Academic results
e Caring for pupils wellbeing * Children feel safe and happy
* Teachers relationships with children ¢ ELSA Support
e Each child is recognised for their * School ethos
strengths (academic or otherwise) * Leadership
* Home and school communication * Pupils learning is personalised to their
* Diversity individual need

TOTAL RESPONSES 50

SKIPPED 45



Thank You



