

Lent Rise School

Parent Survey Results 2023



Lent Rise School Parent Survey Results 2023

Each year we ask parents to complete a short survey about their experience at Lent Rise. The survey includes some questions similar to those Ofsted ask to help keep schools on track, but it is also a way of us finding out more about the needs and aspirations of the school community.

Over the years the survey has prompted many changes, such as provision of hot school meals, breakfast and afterschool club, changes to homework policy and school entry arrangements. We've published some of the headlines of the survey here, there will be more information on our website once the full analysis is complete but I wanted to take this opportunity to thank parents for their comments, particularly those in support of staff and the hard work they have put in this year.

The feedback was very positive and supportive. We used both positive and constructive feedback to further develop the school as well as celebrate good practice. Where the survey has identified challenges and opportunities for improvement we will be working with parents, children and staff over the next 12 months to move forward and build on our strengths.

In total **<u>95</u>** parents responded.

Some parents have skipped some of the questions so the total number of responses varies question to question.



My child is happy at this school

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	40	93	43.01%	52%
Agree	43	93	46.24%	37%
Neither agree nor disagree	5	93	5.38%	8%
Disagree	4	93	4.30%	2%
Strongly disagree	1	93	1.08%	1%
TOTAL RESPONSES	93			
SKIPPED	2			



My child feels safe at this school

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	62	91	68.13%	75%
Agree	24	91	26.37%	21%
Neither agree nor disagree	5	91	5.49%	4%
Disagree	0	91	0%	1%
Strongly disagree	0	91	0%	0%
TOTAL RESPONSES	91			
SKIPPED	4			



The school makes sure its pupils are well behaved

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	25	88	28.41%	31%
Agree	49	88	55.68%	57%
Neither agree nor disagree	12	88	13.64%	8%
Disagree	2	88	2.27%	4%
Strongly disagree	0	88	0%	1%
TOTAL RESPONSES	88			
SKIPPED	7			



When I have raised concerns with the school they have been dealt with properly

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	28	88	31.83%	26%
Agree	37	88	42.05%	45%
Neither agree nor disagree	8	88	9.09%	15%
Disagree	4	88	4.55%	10%
Strongly disagree	0	88	0%	4%
I have not raised any concerns	11	88	12.50%	1%
TOTAL RESPONSES	88			
SKIPPED	7			



The school makes me aware of what my child will learn during the year

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	34	88	38.64%	26%
Agree	44	88	50%	61%
Neither agree nor disagree	8	88	9.09%	8%
Disagree	2	88	2.27%	4%
Strongly disagree	0	88	0%	2%
TOTAL RESPONSES	88			
SKIPPED	7			



The school has high expectations for my child

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	18	82	21.95%	23%
Agree	43	82	52.44%	49%
Neither agree nor disagree	15	82	18.29%	24%
Disagree	6	82	7.32%	2%
Strongly disagree	0	82	0%	1%
TOTAL RESPONSES	82			
SKIPPED	13			



My child does well at this school

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	20	82	24.39%	38%
Agree	48	82	58.54%	50%
Neither agree nor disagree	11	82	13.41%	11%
Disagree	2	82	2.44%	1%
Strongly disagree	1	82	1.22%	1%
TOTAL RESPONSES	82			
SKIPPED	13			



The school lets me know how my child is doing

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	19	82	23.17%	28%
Agree	51	82	62.20%	61%
Neither agree nor disagree	11	82	13.41%	9%
Disagree	1	82	1.22%	1%
Strongly disagree	0	82	0%	1%
TOTAL RESPONSES	82			
SKIPPED	13			



There is a good range of subjects available to my child at this school

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	17	82	20.73%	22%
Agree	47	82	57.32%	59%
Neither agree nor disagree	13	82	15.85%	16%
Disagree	5	82	6.10%	2%
Strongly disagree	0	82	0%	0%
TOTAL RESPONSES	82			
SKIPPED	13			



My child can take part in clubs and activities at this school

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	25	82	30.49%	26%
Agree	47	82	57.32%	52%
Neither agree nor disagree	3	82	3.66%	12%
Disagree	6	82	7.32%	9%
Strongly disagree	1	82	1.22%	1%
TOTAL RESPONSES	82			
SKIPPED	13			



The school supports my child's wider personal development

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	11	82	13.41%	23%
Agree	48	82	58.54%	51%
Neither agree nor disagree	18	82	21.95%	20%
Disagree	5	82	6.10%	6%
Strongly disagree	0	82	0%	1%
TOTAL RESPONSES	82			
SKIPPED	13			



In general staff and pupils have a good relationship

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	32	82	39.02%	45%
Agree	43	82	52.44%	51%
Neither agree nor disagree	7	82	8.54%	2%
Disagree	0	82	0%	1%
Strongly disagree	0	82	0%	0%
TOTAL RESPONSES	82			
SKIPPED	13			



My child has been bullied and the school dealt with the bullying quickly and effectively

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Yes	16	88	18.18%	16%
No	7	88	7.95%	7%
My child has not been bullied	65	88	73.86%	77%
TOTAL RESPONSES	88			
SKIPPED	7			



I would recommend this school to another parent

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Yes	79	81	97.53%	98%
No	2	81	2.47%	3%
TOTAL RESPONSES	81			
SKIPPED	14			



Does your child have special educational needs and/or disabilities (SEND)?

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Yes	4	88	4.55%	10%
No	84	88	95.45%	90%
TOTAL RESPONSES	88			
SKIPPED	7			



My child has SEND, and the school gives them the support they need to succeed.

	Responses	Total Number of responses	Percentage 2023	Percentage 2022
Strongly agree	1	4	25%	25%
Agree	2	4	50%	63%
Neither agree nor disagree	1	4	25%	0%
Disagree	0	4	0%	6%
Strongly disagree	0	4	0%	6%
TOTAL RESPONSES	4			
SKIPPED	91			



Are there any staff who go above and bevond?



"Mr Waldeck is a great role model to the boys in school"

> "Reception staff are always willing to help and support parents when needed"

"Miss Norris has been an incredible support to my daughter and has helped her deal with her bereavement. She has made herself available and, has looked out for my daughter and forged a relationship of real trust" "In my six years of having a child at LRS I honestly think all staff members I have come across in that time have gone above and beyond"



What is the major strength of the school?

- Passionate teachers
- Community spirit
- Caring for pupils wellbeing
- Teachers relationships with children
- Each child is recognised for their strengths (academic or otherwise)
- Home and school communication
- Diversity

TOTAL RESPONSES	50
SKIPPED	45

- Inclusion
- Academic results
- Children feel safe and happy
- ELSA Support
- School ethos
- Leadership
- Pupils learning is personalised to their individual need

